RESOLUTION 2016-299

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO PER UNIT CHARGE FOR SOLID WASTE **COLLECTION FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2016**

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat has extended the Contract for solid waste and recycling collection with Waste Management of New Jersey, Inc.: and

WHEREAS, the current Contract expired on June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, due to increased costs, the Contractor has advised that the extension of the Contract will result in an increase in the per unit cost to \$7.89 per unit per month; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED this 2nd day of August, 2016 by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

1. The Township hereby authorizes the payment for solid waste collection at the rate of \$7.89 per unit per month with Waste Management of New Jersey, Inc. for the period from July 1, 2016 through September 30, 2016 and until such time as the Township has awarded a new Contract for solid waste and recycling collection.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the following:

- (a) Honorable John J. Novak, Mayor;
- (b) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator;
- (c) Michele Rivers, Township Clerk;
- (d) Jerry J. Dasti, Esquire; and
- (e) Tom Lombarski, CFO, Township of Barnegat.

DASTI, MURPHY McGUCKIN, ULAKY, **KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS**

COUNSELLORS AT LAW

620 WEST LACEY ROAD P.O. BOX 1057 FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731

CERTIFICATION
I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee
of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey at a regular meeting held
on the 2 nd day of August, 2016, quorum being present and voting in the majority
Michala Dissaya DMC Tossynakin Clark
Michele Rivers, RMC Township Clerk
\\dmm-sbs\Shared\CLIENT MATTERS - GL\`Barnegat\`SPECIAL GENERAL [RETAINER]\\GL-24306 RESOLUTIONS 2016\Resolution amending chg for solid waste&recycling.doc

DASTI, MURPHY
McGUCKIN, ULAKY,
KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS

COUNSELLORS AT LAW

620 WEST LACEY ROAD
P.O. BOX 1057
FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731